The new impairment model requires the recognition of impairment provisions based on expected credit losses
rather than only incurred credit losses, as is the case under IAS 39. Financial assets measured at amortized
cost are subject to the impairment provisions of IFRS 9. In general, the application of the expected credit loss
model results in earlier recognition of credit losses and increases the amount of loss allowance recognized for
the relevant items. Impairment losses are calculated based on a three-stage model using the credit default
swap, internal or external counterparty rating and the associated probability of default. For certain financial
instruments such as trade receivables, impairment losses are assessed under a simplified approach recognizing
lifetime expected credit losses. The related impact in OMV Petrom Group’s equity upon initial application of
IFRS 9 is RON (5) mn.

Measurement category
(in RON mn)

Loss allowance
under IAS39

Remeasurement
Loss allowance

under IFRS 9

Loans and receivables (IAS 39)/ Financial
assets at amortized cost (IFRS 9)

Cash and cash equivalents   -   -   -

Trade receivables   251.63   0.62   252.25

Other financial assets   884.84   4.38   889.22

Total   1,136.47   5.00   1,141.47

Under IFRS 9, generally more hedging instruments and hedged items will qualify for hedge accounting. As at
December 31, 2017, the Group had no hedging relationships for which hedge accounting was applied, therefore
the adoption of IFRS 9 has no impact on the financial statements in respect of hedge accounting.

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

IFRS 15 replaced the previous revenue recognition requirements in IFRS and applies to all revenue arising
from contracts with customers. According to the new standard, revenue is recognized to depict the transfer of
promised goods or services to a customer in an amount that reflects the consideration to which the Group